
Decision No •. ___ 5_,_5,;;.-".5...;;9 __ _ 

BEFO?~ THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the applicat~on of ~ 
CHA.R!ER BUS TR.A..~POR!Al'!ON ~S:EM, Q. 
California corporation, for authority Application No. 39704 
to increase its race track rates uncler 
Decisions nt.1Xllbered 40343, 41231, 436 76 
a::ld 43775. (1) 

Peter JOhnSO"l and Geo. A. Ruth, for a~1)::"ics.ne. 
J3.I!leS P. I<etl!ledy', for LOs Ange1.es 'l'urf"Club, 

Inc., interested party. 

OPINION ----------
Applicant is now authorized to operate a race track bus 

service, gener:llly, bceween the Wat:s area of los Angeles and the 

Santa Anita, Hollywood Park and Los Alamitos race tracks, and between 

the City of S~t3. Ana and Hollywood Park" and intermediate points, 

as :more specifically set forth in Decisions Nos. 41231, 43476, 

43775, 48560, 51267 and 56217. Applicant also has an extensive 

charter bus and school bus contract business. 

By this application, as amended Septemoer 17, 1958, 

authority is sought to increase its present round-trip fares between 

the points now served and the Santa Anita and Hollywood Park tracks 

only. No cbang~ is proposed in the Los Alamitos race track f<lres. 

A public hearing was held in Los Angeles before E~'m1ner 

Mc.rk V. Chie.sa. 

Present end proposed fares, ey..clusive of federal trans­

portation tax, are as follows: 

"{I) The correc~ decisions n'iiiibers are 41231, 43476 and 43775. De­
cision No. 40343 has heretofore been revoked. 

-1-



· A. 39704 - Ml? e 

HOllYWOOD PARK RACE TRACK 

Pick-up Points between 
Proposed 

Present New 
S:lnta Ana and Holl}!!ood Park Ratc .. RT Rate-RT 

220 East 3rd Street, Santa .Ana $ 2.82 $ 3.60 

Chapman & Main, Orange 
2.86 Chap~ & Santa Ana Freeway, Orange 2 .. 48 

Center & Los j~e1es, Anaheim 

M.Q:).chester & Lincoln, Anaheim 
Stanton & Lince In, Anaheim 2.00 2.31 
Walker & Lincoln, Cypress 

Norwalk & Lincoln, '1. A. County 
Woodruff & Carson, I..al~ewood 
Bellflower & Carson, Lakewood 
!.akewood & carson, Lakewood 1.48 . 1.7l 
Lakewood & candlewood, I..akewood 
Lakewood & South, Lakewood 
~(ewood & ArteSia, Bellflower 
IAkewood & Compton, Bellflower 

Paramount & Compton, Paramount 
Garfield & Compton, Paramount 

1.09 1.54 Atlantic & Compton, L. A. County 
Long Beach & Compton) Compton 
Long Beach & Rosecrans) Compton 
tong Beach & Tweedy, South Gate 

l03rd & Graham, Los Angeles 
1.00 1.82 l03rd & Central, Los Angeles 

Pick-up Points between Whittier and 
Atlantic Boulevards and Hol1~ood Park 

Whittier & Atlantic, Los Angeles 1.30 1.82 

Slauson & Atlant:i.c, Maywood 
~e & Atlantic) Bell 

1.09 1.54 Florence & Atlantic, Bell 
~lorenee & Long Beach, Huntington P~rk 
:.ong Beach & Sa.:lta Ana, South Gate 
!..oug Beach & Fires tone, South Gate 

-:-2-



.. A~ 39704 - , 

SANTA ANITA RACE TRACK 

Present 
Pick-up Points between ,IYf.anchester and, Ratc-RT 
Vermont Avenues and Santa Anita 

Manchester & Vermont, I..o3 Angeles 
Manchester & Broadway, Los Angeles 
Manchester & Central, Los Angeles 
Firestone & Compton, Los Angeles 
Compton & Florence, Los Angeles $ l.30 
Florence & tong Beach,. Htmt1ngton Park 
Florence & State, Huntington Park 
Florence & Californi~, HuntiDgton Park 

Florence & Atlantic, Bell 
Atlantic & Gage, Bell 1.30 

Atlantic & Anaheim-Telegraph, Los Angeles 
VJ'hittier & Atlantic, Los Angeles 1.09 

p,:ol'Osed 
New 
Ratc-RT 

$ 1.82 

1.82 

1.54 

Applicant alleges that wages and the cost of parts and 

other materials and supplies have increased. to such an extent that 

present revenue is inac1equate f',r a fair rate of return. 

Applicant's last annual financial statemant filed with this 

Commission shows that as of December 31, 1957,. a.pplicant's con­

dition was as follows: 

Total assets 
T~tal liabilities 

Net Worth 

Represented by: 

. $418,247.83: 
161~824.76 -

$256,423-.. 07 

Capital stock outstanding $ 34,000.00 
Earned surplus 222:423.07 

$256,423.07 

A net loss of $14,280.02 was incurred dur...ng said year. 

The total. operating revenue for 1957 was $286,846.98, of which 

.amount only $11,744.61 was derived from its race track certificated 

operations. 

Iu the amended application applicant estimated the results 

of operations for the Santa P..ni..ta meeting ending April 10, 19S8,. 

-3-



· A. 39704 - MP1It * 

and tee Hollywood Park spring ancl fall meeting of 1957, under 

present and proposed fares, as follows: 

Revenue 

Expense 
~ntenance 
Transportation 
Traffic and AdvcrtisiDg 
Insur.ance 
Administration 
Depreciation 
Oper~ting Taxes 
Ope~ating Rents 

Total Expenses 

Net Operating ~vcnue 

Income Tax 

Net Income 

Operating Ratio 

Rate Ease**' 

Rate of Return 

(Red Figure) 

Prccent Fa-res 

$ 

$ 

14,359.50 

2,395 .. 50 
8,5,36.68 

939.64 
609.91 

1,771.26 
861.78 

1,078.02 
958.50 

17,151.29 

<~ ~ ';I. ,;;) 

ll9.44% 

8,677.53 

Proposed Fares 

$ 18,712.34* 

2,502.67 
8,874.18 
1,223.79 

626.79 
1,771.26 

861.78· 
1 116.68 

'994.50 

$ 17,971.65 

740.69 

429.60 

311.09 

93.34% 

8,677.53 

3.59% 

* Four percent estimated traffic loss clue to fare increase. 
** fi."O 1948 41-passengcr A.C.F. Brill buses, purchased 

September 1, 1957, at cost of $9,641.70, less depre­
ciation. 

It is clearly apparent that 3.??l1cant is in need of relief 

in the o,cration of said services. The operating ratio under the 

proposed fares is estimated at 98.34 per cent and the rate of return 

at 3.59 per cent. We find that the proposed increases in fares are 

justified. 

-4-



A. 39704 - 1_ 

The public end other interest~d parties were adcquctely 

info:med of applicant's propos~l. NO protes~ w~re received. 

The applieation will be grcnted. 

ORnER ...- .... __ ... 
A public bearing havi~ been held, the Commission 

being fully advised in tl1e premises and having found that the 

p:oposed increases in fares, as h2reinabove set forth, are 

justified and reasonable, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

(1) That Charter Bus Transportation System, a corporation, . 

be and it hereby is authorized to establish on not les~ than one 

day's notice to the Commission and to the public, the increases 

in the Santa Anita and Hollywood: Park race track fares as herein­

above set forth. 

(2) ·That, except as herein authorized, Charter Bus Trans­

portation System shall retain and eontinue to publish ti~e far~s 

her~tofore autbo~.zed. 

(3) That applicant shall post and maintain in its race track 

buses~ for a period of ten days, a notice of the increased fares 

her~in authorized and shall also publish in local newspapers 

-5-



· • , A. 39704 -I 

notice of said fare increases once during the week before the 

CO"lIl1IlellCcment of the service. 

The effective date of this order shall be the date 

hereof. 

Dated at _____ S:l.n_Fr:m __ c_is_C" _____ , California, 

this .... 34 £ day of ,. 1958. 

'0",.,'. .• ". ' 


